In Nica Now - Cost of Living - March 2025

Date
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1-Mar
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4-Mar
4-Mar
5-Mar
5-Mar
5-Mar
5-Mar
5-Mar
5-Mar
5-Mar
5-Mar
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6-Mar
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8-Mar
8-Mar
8-Mar
9-Mar
9-Mar
9-Mar

Description
Coffee beans (454 g)

Nexgard Spectra (4 months supply), Pawsitive Bites organic dog treats

(200 g)
Entrance fee (2 people)

Roasted pork with gallo pinto, yucca & salad, wings & fries, 1 Tofa, bottled

water (600 ml)

3 Tofia

Donation for Jenique Burgos
Bag of ice (25 Ib)

1 Tofa

Entrance fee

Corn chips, nacho chips (150 g), plantain chips (70 g), Coca Cola (500 ml)

4 Tofa, shared plate chicken fingers & fries

Flour tortillas (12 pack), ice cream bar, 2 bottles soda water

3 imported oranges, 3 bananas

1 Hawaiian pineapple, 1 cantaloupe, head of broccoli
Cherry tomatoes (1 Ib), small bag of basil

French baguette

Parmesan cheese (142 g), balsamic vinegar (375 ml)
2 paint brushes

10 kg Chlorine tablets (8.5 months supply)

Donation for trivia

4 Toha

Chicken burger with fries, 1 Tofia

Tortilla wraps (320 g), raisins (150 g), chia seeds (90 g)
Cilantro, two large carrots, purple cabbage

2 La Croix drinks

4 Toha

Second hand jean shorts

Pizza

Metronadizole (250 ml)

One night stay (Friends & Family discount)

Soup

4 taxi rides in Managua

Mini banana split

Dog food (40 Ibs)

Men's underwear (8 pairs)

Vendor
The Rainbow Roast

Farmacia Veterinaria Nadiezhda
Playa Hermosa Ecolodge

El Vigia

Playa Hermosa Ecolodge
Spotfund

Pronto

Social Pool & Patio
Playa Hermosa Ecolodge
Ocean Market

Mi Ranchita
Miscelanea Sanchez
Ahorra Mas
Mercadito

Mercadito

Rustico Bakery
Miscelanea Sanchez
Ferreteria Jehova es mi Pastor
Pool Center

SOS Animales

Dale Pues

Sabores de Mi Patio
Miscelanea Sanchez
Mercadito
Miscelanea Sanchez
Cerveceria

El Pez Vintage
Sauced

Farmacia San Juan
Double Tree by Hilton
Gastro Park

In Drive

Eskimo

Pricesmart
Pricesmart

Category
Groceries & Snacks

Pet
Entertainment

Restaurant
Alcohol
Gifts
Groceries & Snacks
Alcohol
Entertainment
Groceries & Snacks
Restaurant
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Household
Household
Gifts
Alcohol
Restaurant
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Alcohol
Clothing
Restaurant
Pet
Travel
Restaurant
Travel
Groceries & Snacks
Pet
Clothing

Day to Day Expenses

Cordobas
400.00

1,680.00
200.00

1,000.00
240.00
1,191.30
163.00
70.00
100.00
164.00
500.00
190.00
140.25
190.00
170.00
53.00
555.00
150.00
1,490.00
110.00
261.80
537.00
113.00
160.00
120.00
450.00
555.00
700.00
50.00
2,893.60
120.00
520.00
90.00
1,609.94
689.94

usb
$11.06

$46.45
$5.53

$27.65
$6.64
$32.94
$4.51
$1.94
$2.76
$4.53
$13.82
$5.25
$3.88
$5.25
$4.70
$1.47
$15.34
$4.15
$41.19
$3.04
$7.24
$14.85
$3.12
$4.42
$3.32
$12.44
$15.34
$19.35
$1.38
$80.00
$3.32
$14.38
$2.49
$44.51
$19.07



In Nica Now - Cost of Living - March 2025

Day to Day Expenses

Date Description Vendor Category Cordobas uUsbD
9-Mar Electricity Disnorte Dissur Utilities 190.00 $5.25
9-Mar Whole almonds (2 Ibs) Pricesmart Groceries & Snacks 390.94 $10.81
9-Mar Double Big Mac combo McDonalds Restaurant 317.00 $8.76
9-Mar Monthly cell phone plan (Elisha) Tigo Utilities 699.99 $19.35
9-Mar Regular diesel (103.2 litres) Uno Vehicle & Transportation 4,564.54 $126.20
10-Mar  Green dream juice, BLT bagel with cream cheese Olha Restaurant 380.00 $10.51
10-Mar  Entrance fee Playa Hermosa Ecolodge Entertainment 100.00 $2.76
11-Mar 6 bananas Local vendor Groceries & Snacks 20.00 $0.55
11-Mar 8 Tofia Slaudy Brothers Beach Bar Alcohol 600.00 $16.59
11-Mar Ceviche mixto, 1 nica taco, Mahi Mahi fish filet with rice, salad & tostones,

2 Tona Lomita Penita Restaurant 1,200.00 $33.18
12-Mar  Glass straws (20 pack), sprinkler timer, espresso distrubution tool, reading

glasses Amazon Household 1,391.10 $38.46
12-Mar  Reading glasses (3 pack) Amazon Health & Beauty 614.53 $16.99
12-Mar 4 imported oranges, 2 bananas, 1 watermelon, sour cream (420 g), pasta

(400 g), plantain chips, Coke Zero (354 ml), make up remover wipes Ahorra Mas Groceries & Snacks 671.53 $18.57
12-Mar  Buffet lunch for caretaker, Coca Cola La Reina del Sur Gifts 280.00 $7.74
13-Mar Home internet plan Claro Utilities 1,720.94 $47.58
13-Mar  Monthly cell phone plan (Gordon) Tigo Utilities 658.87 $18.22
14-Mar  Entrance fee Playa Hermosa Ecolodge Entertainment 100.00 $2.76
14-Mar  Ranchitas, Ginger ale Miscelanea Sanchez Groceries & Snacks 70.00 $1.94
14-Mar  Second hand tank top Close Out Clothing 111.00 $3.07
14-Mar 4 imported oranges, 4 imported pears, broccoli, 4 tomatoes, whole wheat

pasta (500 g), blueberry jam (354 g), milk (2 L), apple juice (1 L), crackers

(216 g), hoison sauce (397 g), bread (535 g), barbecue nut mix (180 g),

sweet and salty nut mix (180 g), crunchy nuts (150 g), cheddar cheese

slices (170 g), muenster cheese (198 g), pepper jack cheese (198 g),

Cheerios (480 g), carrot, onion, butternut squash, dish soap La Colonia Groceries & Snacks 2772.77 $76.66
14-Mar 18 pack of Tofia (350 ml each) La Colonia Alcohol 736.00 $20.35
14-Mar  Escitalopram 10 mg (28 tablets), Metformin 850 mg (30 tablets) Farmacia Saba Health & Beauty 549.57 $15.19
14-Mar  MinartAM (14 tablets) Farma Value Health & Beauty 535.08 $14.79
14-Mar  Buffet dinner, bottle of water (600 ml) La Cuchara Restaurant 210.00 $5.81
14-Mar  Vegetarian plate (rice, beans, cheese, salad, tostones) Sabores de Mi Patio Restaurant 300.00 $8.29
14-Mar  Drinks Tuanis Alcohol 1,170.00 $32.35
15-Mar  La Linda Cabernet Sauvignon (750 ml bottle) Miscelanea Sanchez Alcohol 512.00 $14.16
15-Mar Coffee, chilero con chili Carnes San Martin Gifts 572.00 $15.81
15-Mar  Boxed artesanal chocolates (6 pieces) La Fuente de Chocolate Gifts 365.00 $10.09
15-Mar  Gift bag, tissue paper Local liberia Gifts 110.00 $3.04



In Nica Now - Cost of Living - March 2025

Date
16-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar

16-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
17-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
19-Mar
20-Mar
20-Mar
20-Mar

21-Mar
21-Mar

22-Mar
22-Mar

22-Mar
22-Mar
22-Mar
22-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar

Description
Hawaiian pineapple, 3 bananas, lettuce, potatoes (1 Ib)
Frank's Red Hot Sauce (354 ml)

Greek yogurt (1 kg), celery (0.34 Ibs), carrot (0.33 Ibs), fresh strawberries
(400 g), whole chicken wings (2.02 Ibs), chicken drumsticks (3.91 Ibs),
Q-tips (150), disinfectant, Blue cheese salad dressing (473 ml), baking
soda, baking powder, pot scrubbers, liquid dish soap

Mascara, foundation, highlighter

Second hand t-shirt

2 Tona, 7 year rum & soda

Jamaica juice, 1 Victoria Clasica, 7 Tofia

Gallo pinto, shredded beef, vegetables, potato salad, diet Coke
Thick sliced bacon (3 Ibs)

2 poke bowls

Coca Cola (2L)

Coca Cola (354 ml)

6 bananas, basil

French baguette

Monthly gym membership

Chicken burger with fries, 3 Tofa

Water - 23/Jan/2025-22/Feb/2025 (12 cubic meters)
2 Tofa, 1 Spark seltzer

Mahi Mahi burger with fries, blue cheese bacon burger with salad, 3 Tofa,
3 Maestro

Ice cream ( 2 scoops)

Extra virgin olive oil (500 ml), cashews, apple juice (1L), popcorn kernels
(14 oz)

Vigaron, fresh fruit juice

4 imported oranges, 3 bananas, fresh strawberries (400 g), broccoli (1.23
Ibs), butternut squash (2.19 Ibs), nacho chips (300 g), plantain chips (300
g), feta cheese

Disposable razors (3 pk)

Ciprofibrato 100 mg (30 tablets)

2 buffet dinners, Coca Cola, Coke Zero
Drinks

2 ice cream sandwiches

Kindle book

Buffalo chicken sandwich with pasta salad
Frozen mint lemonde

Vendor
Mercado Guevera
Miscelanea Sanchez

Ahorra Mas

MAC Cosmetics
Tienda Elohim

Tio Miltons

Social Pool & Patio
La Reina del Sur

Carnes San Martin SJDS

Wrap & Roll
Pulperia
Pulperia
Mercadito
Rustico Bakery
Gymcito

Deja Vu
Enacal

Dale Pues

Mango Bar
Eskimo

Miscelanea Sanchez
Street Food Vendor

Ahorra Mas
Ahorra Mas
Farmacia Saba
La Reina del Sur
Bar Republika
Eskimo

Amazon

Wrap & Roll
Indio del Sur

Category
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks

Groceries & Snacks
Health & Beauty
Clothing
Alcohol
Alcohol
Restaurant
Groceries & Snacks
Restaurant
Gifts
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Health & Beauty
Restaurant
Utilities
Alcohol

Restaurant
Groceries & Snacks

Groceries & Snacks
Restaurant

Groceries & Snacks
Health & Beauty
Health & Beauty

Restaurant
Alcohol
Groceries & Snacks
Entertainment
Restaurant
Restaurant

Day to Day Expenses

Cordobas
165.00
215.00

1,448.30
3,223.47
130.00
310.00
870.00
200.00
395.00
700.00
65.00
25.00
50.00
55.00
904.25
500.00
164.00
204.00

1,511.91
60.00

490.00
120.00

945.70
231.25
553.80
422.00
500.00

60.00
102.72
300.00
120.00

usb
$4.56
$5.94

$40.04
$89.12
$3.59
$8.57
$24.05
$5.53
$10.92
$19.35
$1.80
$0.69
$1.38
$1.52
$25.00
$13.82
$4.53
$5.64

$41.80
$1.66

$13.55
$3.32

$26.15
$6.39
$15.31
$11.67
$13.82
$1.66
$2.84
$8.29
$3.32
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Date
23-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
24-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
25-Mar
26-Mar
26-Mar
26-Mar
26-Mar
26-Mar
26-Mar
26-Mar
26-Mar
27-Mar
27-Mar
27-Mar
27-Mar
27-Mar
27-Mar
27-Mar
28-Mar
28-Mar
28-Mar
28-Mar
29-Mar
29-Mar
29-Mar
29-Mar
29-Mar
29-Mar
30-Mar

Description

XL flour tortilla wraps (5 pack)

2 bottles wine (750 ml each)

Pet sitting services (1 day)

Coco frio

Bracelet

Gift certificate for express pedicure

Coca cola (1L), Ranchitas (150 g), potato chips (80 g), butter (230 g)
Boneless skinless chicken breast (1.45 Ibs)
Watermelon juice, water (1L)

Bobby pins, nail polish

Tank top, jean shorts

2 buffet lunches, Coke Zero (500 ml)

Cactus soil

Cereal

Monthly membership (Premium)

Bolts, wrench

Wooden rail for balcony

Purple cabbage, carrots, potatoes (1.5 Ibs), celery
Osyter sauce

3 small plants

Trivia donation

3 Tona, 3 -7 year rum & soda

Chorizo lasagne with garlic bread, 2 Tona, 2 7 year rum & soda
1 Tona, 1 7 year rum & soda

Entrance fee

Imported pears (4)

Soda water (340 ml), Munchies snack mix (49.6 g)
Cowboy steaks, tenderloin steaks, ground beef, sausage
Coffee beans (454 g)

Papa rellano

Festival ticket

1 seltzer, 8 Tofia

Slice of pizza, 1 taco

Taxi ride Tree Casa to town (1/3 of the fare)
Flavored soda water (2), apple juice (1L)

Vendor

Pulperia Sanchez
Duty Free

Kim Possible

Fruit stand
Coastal Nicaragua
Gaby's Spa
Pulperia Sanchez
Carnes San Martin

Slaudy Brothers Beach Bar

Camila

Margarita Bisu Ropa
La Cuchara

El "Cactus" Vivero
Miscelanea Sanchez
Netflix

Ferreteria Jehova es mi Pastor

Javier

Mercado Guevera
Pulperia Sanchez

Vivero Belina

SOS Animales

Dale Pues

Pane Nostre

Bottoms Up

Playa Hermosa Ecolodge
La Colonia

Miscelanea Sanchez
Carnes San Martin

The Rainbow Roast
SJDS Farmer's Market
Sanctuary Music Festival
Tree Casa

Tree Casa

Jorge Menedez
Miscelanea Sanchez

Category
Groceries & Snacks
Alcohol
Pet
Groceries & Snacks
Gifts
Gifts
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Restaurant
Health & Beauty
Clothing
Restaurant
Household
Groceries & Snacks
Entertainment
Household
Household
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Household
Gifts
Alcohol
Restaurant
Alcohol
Entertainment
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Groceries & Snacks
Entertainment
Alcohol
Restaurant
Vehicle & Transportation
Groceries & Snacks

Day to Day Expenses

Cordobas uUsD
70.00 $1.94
988.86 $27.34
500.00 $13.82
40.00 $1.11
434.04 $12.00
361.70 $10.00
355.00 $9.81
188.50 $5.21
150.00 $4.15
140.00 $3.87
1,850.00 $51.15
410.00 $11.34
50.00 $1.38
220.00 $6.08
361.34 $9.99
92.00 $2.54
2,351.05 $65.00
251.00 $6.94
350.00 $9.68
270.00 $7.46
60.00 $1.66
500.00 $13.82
750.00 $20.74
160.00 $4.42
100.00 $2.76
160.00 $4.42
74.00 $2.05
1,625.00 $44.93
400.00 $11.06
80.00 $2.21
1,446.80 $40.00
1,300.00 $35.94
280.00 $7.74
300.00 $8.29
241.00 $6.66



In Nica Now - Cost of Living - March 2025 Day to Day Expenses

Date Description Vendor Category Cordobas uUsbD
30-Mar 1 national pineapple, 1 Hawaiian pineapple, 1 cantaloupe, 1 mango, 4

bananas Mercadito Groceries & Snacks 240.00 $6.64

30-Mar  Calamari rice with salad & fries, yuca fries, razor clams, 2 Micheladas, 1
Tona, 1 Victoria Clasica Las Quintas Restaurant 1,550.00 $42.85
31-Mar  Acaijuice (325 ml) Pulperia Sanchez Groceries & Snacks 54.00 $1.49
31-Mar  Baguette Rustico Bakery Groceries & Snacks 47.00 $1.30
31-Mar  Tomatoes (3), cucumber, lettuce Guevarra Groceries & Snacks 50.00 $1.38
31-Mar  Monthly Spotify membership Spotify Entertainment 368.93 $10.20
31-Mar  Monthly Lightroom subscription Adobe Inc. Entertainment 377.30 $10.44
TOTAL 74,178.61  $2,050.84



