

Date	Description	Vendor	Category	Córdobas	USD
1-Mar	Coffee beans (454 g)	The Rainbow Roast	Groceries & Snacks	400.00	\$11.06
1-Mar	Nexgard Spectra (4 months supply), Pawsitive Bites organic dog treats (200 g)	Farmacia Veterinaria Nadiezhda	Pet	1,680.00	\$46.45
1-Mar	Entrance fee (2 people)	Playa Hermosa Ecolodge	Entertainment	200.00	\$5.53
1-Mar	Roasted pork with gallo pinto, yucca & salad, wings & fries, 1 Toña, bottled water (600 ml)	El Vigia	Restaurant	1,000.00	\$27.65
1-Mar	3 Toña	Playa Hermosa Ecolodge	Alcohol	240.00	\$6.64
2-Mar	Donation for Jenique Burgos	Spotfund	Gifts	1,191.30	\$32.94
2-Mar	Bag of ice (25 lb)	Pronto	Groceries & Snacks	163.00	\$4.51
3-Mar	1 Toña	Social Pool & Patio	Alcohol	70.00	\$1.94
3-Mar	Entrance fee	Playa Hermosa Ecolodge	Entertainment	100.00	\$2.76
3-Mar	Corn chips, nacho chips (150 g), plantain chips (70 g), Coca Cola (500 ml)	Ocean Market	Groceries & Snacks	164.00	\$4.53
4-Mar	4 Toña, shared plate chicken fingers & fries	Mi Ranchita	Restaurant	500.00	\$13.82
4-Mar	Flour tortillas (12 pack), ice cream bar, 2 bottles soda water	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	190.00	\$5.25
5-Mar	3 imported oranges, 3 bananas	Ahorra Mas	Groceries & Snacks	140.25	\$3.88
5-Mar	1 Hawaiian pineapple, 1 cantaloupe, head of broccoli	Mercadito	Groceries & Snacks	190.00	\$5.25
5-Mar	Cherry tomatoes (1 lb), small bag of basil	Mercadito	Groceries & Snacks	170.00	\$4.70
5-Mar	French baguette	Rústico Bakery	Groceries & Snacks	53.00	\$1.47
5-Mar	Parmesan cheese (142 g), balsamic vinegar (375 ml)	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	555.00	\$15.34
5-Mar	2 paint brushes	Ferreteria Jehova es mi Pastor	Household	150.00	\$4.15
5-Mar	10 kg Chlorine tablets (8.5 months supply)	Pool Center	Household	1,490.00	\$41.19
5-Mar	Donation for trivia	SOS Animales	Gifts	110.00	\$3.04
5-Mar	4 Toña	Dale Pues	Alcohol	261.80	\$7.24
5-Mar	Chicken burger with fries, 1 Toña	Sabores de Mi Patio	Restaurant	537.00	\$14.85
6-Mar	Tortilla wraps (320 g), raisins (150 g), chia seeds (90 g)	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	113.00	\$3.12
6-Mar	Cilantro, two large carrots, purple cabbage	Mercadito	Groceries & Snacks	160.00	\$4.42
6-Mar	2 La Croix drinks	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	120.00	\$3.32
8-Mar	4 Toña	Cerveceria	Alcohol	450.00	\$12.44
8-Mar	Second hand jean shorts	El Pez Vintage	Clothing	555.00	\$15.34
8-Mar	Pizza	Sauced	Restaurant	700.00	\$19.35
8-Mar	Metronadizole (250 ml)	Farmacia San Juan	Pet	50.00	\$1.38
8-Mar	One night stay (Friends & Family discount)	Double Tree by Hilton	Travel	2,893.60	\$80.00
8-Mar	Soup	Gastro Park	Restaurant	120.00	\$3.32
8-Mar	4 taxi rides in Managua	In Drive	Travel	520.00	\$14.38
9-Mar	Mini banana split	Eskimo	Groceries & Snacks	90.00	\$2.49
9-Mar	Dog food (40 lbs)	Pricesmart	Pet	1,609.94	\$44.51
9-Mar	Men's underwear (8 pairs)	Pricesmart	Clothing	689.94	\$19.07

Date	Description	Vendor	Category	Córdobas	USD
9-Mar	Electricity	Disnorte Dissur	Utilities	190.00	\$5.25
9-Mar	Whole almonds (2 lbs)	Pricesmart	Groceries & Snacks	390.94	\$10.81
9-Mar	Double Big Mac combo	McDonalds	Restaurant	317.00	\$8.76
9-Mar	Monthly cell phone plan (Elisha)	Tigo	Utilities	699.99	\$19.35
9-Mar	Regular diesel (103.2 litres)	Uno	Vehicle & Transportation	4,564.54	\$126.20
10-Mar	Green dream juice, BLT bagel with cream cheese	Olha	Restaurant	380.00	\$10.51
10-Mar	Entrance fee	Playa Hermosa Ecolodge	Entertainment	100.00	\$2.76
11-Mar	6 bananas	Local vendor	Groceries & Snacks	20.00	\$0.55
11-Mar	8 Toña	Slaudy Brothers Beach Bar	Alcohol	600.00	\$16.59
11-Mar	Ceviche mixto, 1 nica taco, Mahi Mahi fish filet with rice, salad & tostones, 2 Toña	Lomita Penita	Restaurant	1,200.00	\$33.18
12-Mar	Glass straws (20 pack), sprinkler timer, espresso distribution tool, reading glasses	Amazon	Household	1,391.10	\$38.46
12-Mar	Reading glasses (3 pack)	Amazon	Health & Beauty	614.53	\$16.99
12-Mar	4 imported oranges, 2 bananas, 1 watermelon, sour cream (420 g), pasta (400 g), plantain chips, Coke Zero (354 ml), make up remover wipes	Ahorra Mas	Groceries & Snacks	671.53	\$18.57
12-Mar	Buffet lunch for caretaker, Coca Cola	La Reina del Sur	Gifts	280.00	\$7.74
13-Mar	Home internet plan	Claro	Utilities	1,720.94	\$47.58
13-Mar	Monthly cell phone plan (Gordon)	Tigo	Utilities	658.87	\$18.22
14-Mar	Entrance fee	Playa Hermosa Ecolodge	Entertainment	100.00	\$2.76
14-Mar	Ranchitas, Ginger ale	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	70.00	\$1.94
14-Mar	Second hand tank top	Close Out	Clothing	111.00	\$3.07
14-Mar	4 imported oranges, 4 imported pears, broccoli, 4 tomatoes, whole wheat pasta (500 g), blueberry jam (354 g), milk (2 L), apple juice (1 L), crackers (216 g), hoison sauce (397 g), bread (535 g), barbecue nut mix (180 g), sweet and salty nut mix (180 g), crunchy nuts (150 g), cheddar cheese slices (170 g), muenster cheese (198 g), pepper jack cheese (198 g), Cheerios (480 g), carrot, onion, butternut squash, dish soap	La Colonia	Groceries & Snacks	2772.77	\$76.66
14-Mar	18 pack of Toña (350 ml each)	La Colonia	Alcohol	736.00	\$20.35
14-Mar	Escitalopram 10 mg (28 tablets), Metformin 850 mg (30 tablets)	Farmacia Saba	Health & Beauty	549.57	\$15.19
14-Mar	MinartAM (14 tablets)	Farma Value	Health & Beauty	535.08	\$14.79
14-Mar	Buffet dinner, bottle of water (600 ml)	La Cuchara	Restaurant	210.00	\$5.81
14-Mar	Vegetarian plate (rice, beans, cheese, salad, tostones)	Sabores de Mi Patio	Restaurant	300.00	\$8.29
14-Mar	Drinks	Tuanis	Alcohol	1,170.00	\$32.35
15-Mar	La Linda Cabernet Sauvignon (750 ml bottle)	Miscelanea Sanchez	Alcohol	512.00	\$14.16
15-Mar	Coffee, chilero con chili	Carnes San Martin	Gifts	572.00	\$15.81
15-Mar	Boxed artesanal chocolates (6 pieces)	La Fuente de Chocolate	Gifts	365.00	\$10.09
15-Mar	Gift bag, tissue paper	Local liberia	Gifts	110.00	\$3.04

Date	Description	Vendor	Category	Córdobas	USD
16-Mar	Hawaiian pineapple, 3 bananas, lettuce, potatoes (1 lb)	Mercado Guevera	Groceries & Snacks	165.00	\$4.56
16-Mar	Frank's Red Hot Sauce (354 ml)	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	215.00	\$5.94
16-Mar	Greek yogurt (1 kg), celery (0.34 lbs), carrot (0.33 lbs), fresh strawberries (400 g), whole chicken wings (2.02 lbs), chicken drumsticks (3.91 lbs), Q-tips (150), disinfectant, Blue cheese salad dressing (473 ml), baking soda, baking powder, pot scrubbers, liquid dish soap	Ahorra Mas	Groceries & Snacks	1,448.30	\$40.04
16-Mar	Mascara, foundation, highlighter	MAC Cosmetics	Health & Beauty	3,223.47	\$89.12
17-Mar	Second hand t-shirt	Tienda Elohim	Clothing	130.00	\$3.59
17-Mar	2 Toña, 7 year rum & soda	Tío Miltons	Alcohol	310.00	\$8.57
17-Mar	Jamaica juice, 1 Victoria Clásica, 7 Toña	Social Pool & Patio	Alcohol	870.00	\$24.05
17-Mar	Gallo pinto, shredded beef, vegetables, potato salad, diet Coke	La Reina del Sur	Restaurant	200.00	\$5.53
18-Mar	Thick sliced bacon (3 lbs)	Carnes San Martin SJDS	Groceries & Snacks	395.00	\$10.92
18-Mar	2 poke bowls	Wrap & Roll	Restaurant	700.00	\$19.35
18-Mar	Coca Cola (2L)	Pulperia	Gifts	65.00	\$1.80
18-Mar	Coca Cola (354 ml)	Pulperia	Groceries & Snacks	25.00	\$0.69
18-Mar	6 bananas, basil	Mercadito	Groceries & Snacks	50.00	\$1.38
18-Mar	French baguette	Rústico Bakery	Groceries & Snacks	55.00	\$1.52
18-Mar	Monthly gym membership	Gymcito	Health & Beauty	904.25	\$25.00
19-Mar	Chicken burger with fries, 3 Toña	Deja Vu	Restaurant	500.00	\$13.82
20-Mar	Water - 23/Jan/2025-22/Feb/2025 (12 cubic meters)	Enacal	Utilities	164.00	\$4.53
20-Mar	2 Toña, 1 Spark seltzer	Dale Pues	Alcohol	204.00	\$5.64
20-Mar	Mahi Mahi burger with fries, blue cheese bacon burger with salad, 3 Toña, 3 Maestro	Mango Bar	Restaurant	1,511.91	\$41.80
21-Mar	Ice cream (2 scoops)	Eskimo	Groceries & Snacks	60.00	\$1.66
21-Mar	Extra virgin olive oil (500 ml), cashews, apple juice (1L), popcorn kernels (14 oz)	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	490.00	\$13.55
22-Mar	Vigaron, fresh fruit juice	Street Food Vendor	Restaurant	120.00	\$3.32
22-Mar	4 imported oranges, 3 bananas, fresh strawberries (400 g), broccoli (1.23 lbs), butternut squash (2.19 lbs), nacho chips (300 g), plantain chips (300 g), feta cheese	Ahorra Mas	Groceries & Snacks	945.70	\$26.15
22-Mar	Disposable razors (3 pk)	Ahorra Mas	Health & Beauty	231.25	\$6.39
22-Mar	Ciprofibrato 100 mg (30 tablets)	Farmacia Saba	Health & Beauty	553.80	\$15.31
22-Mar	2 buffet dinners, Coca Cola, Coke Zero	La Reina del Sur	Restaurant	422.00	\$11.67
22-Mar	Drinks	Bar Republika	Alcohol	500.00	\$13.82
23-Mar	2 ice cream sandwiches	Eskimo	Groceries & Snacks	60.00	\$1.66
23-Mar	Kindle book	Amazon	Entertainment	102.72	\$2.84
23-Mar	Buffalo chicken sandwich with pasta salad	Wrap & Roll	Restaurant	300.00	\$8.29
23-Mar	Frozen mint lemonde	Indio del Sur	Restaurant	120.00	\$3.32

Date	Description	Vendor	Category	Córdobas	USD
23-Mar	XL flour tortilla wraps (5 pack)	Pulperia Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	70.00	\$1.94
24-Mar	2 bottles wine (750 ml each)	Duty Free	Alcohol	988.86	\$27.34
24-Mar	Pet sitting services (1 day)	Kim Possible	Pet	500.00	\$13.82
24-Mar	Coco frio	Fruit stand	Groceries & Snacks	40.00	\$1.11
24-Mar	Bracelet	Coastal Nicaragua	Gifts	434.04	\$12.00
24-Mar	Gift certificate for express pedicure	Gaby's Spa	Gifts	361.70	\$10.00
25-Mar	Coca cola (1L), Ranchitas (150 g), potato chips (80 g), butter (230 g)	Pulperia Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	355.00	\$9.81
25-Mar	Boneless skinless chicken breast (1.45 lbs)	Carnes San Martin	Groceries & Snacks	188.50	\$5.21
25-Mar	Watermelon juice, water (1L)	Slaudy Brothers Beach Bar	Restaurant	150.00	\$4.15
26-Mar	Bobby pins, nail polish	Camila	Health & Beauty	140.00	\$3.87
26-Mar	Tank top, jean shorts	Margarita Bisu Ropa	Clothing	1,850.00	\$51.15
26-Mar	2 buffet lunches, Coke Zero (500 ml)	La Cuchara	Restaurant	410.00	\$11.34
26-Mar	Cactus soil	El "Cactus" Vivero	Household	50.00	\$1.38
26-Mar	Cereal	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	220.00	\$6.08
26-Mar	Monthly membership (Premium)	Netflix	Entertainment	361.34	\$9.99
26-Mar	Bolts, wrench	Ferreteria Jehova es mi Pastor	Household	92.00	\$2.54
26-Mar	Wooden rail for balcony	Javier	Household	2,351.05	\$65.00
27-Mar	Purple cabbage, carrots, potatoes (1.5 lbs), celery	Mercado Guevera	Groceries & Snacks	251.00	\$6.94
27-Mar	Osyter sauce	Pulperia Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	350.00	\$9.68
27-Mar	3 small plants	Vivero Belina	Household	270.00	\$7.46
27-Mar	Trivia donation	SOS Animales	Gifts	60.00	\$1.66
27-Mar	3 Tona, 3 - 7 year rum & soda	Dale Pues	Alcohol	500.00	\$13.82
27-Mar	Chorizo lasagne with garlic bread, 2 Tona, 2 7 year rum & soda	Pane Nostre	Restaurant	750.00	\$20.74
27-Mar	1 Tona, 1 7 year rum & soda	Bottoms Up	Alcohol	160.00	\$4.42
28-Mar	Entrance fee	Playa Hermosa Ecolodge	Entertainment	100.00	\$2.76
28-Mar	Imported pears (4)	La Colonia	Groceries & Snacks	160.00	\$4.42
28-Mar	Soda water (340 ml), Munchies snack mix (49.6 g)	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	74.00	\$2.05
28-Mar	Cowboy steaks, tenderloin steaks, ground beef, sausage	Carnes San Martin	Groceries & Snacks	1,625.00	\$44.93
29-Mar	Coffee beans (454 g)	The Rainbow Roast	Groceries & Snacks	400.00	\$11.06
29-Mar	Papa rellano	SJDS Farmer's Market	Groceries & Snacks	80.00	\$2.21
29-Mar	Festival ticket	Sanctuary Music Festival	Entertainment	1,446.80	\$40.00
29-Mar	1 seltzer, 8 Toña	Tree Casa	Alcohol	1,300.00	\$35.94
29-Mar	Slice of pizza, 1 taco	Tree Casa	Restaurant	280.00	\$7.74
29-Mar	Taxi ride Tree Casa to town (1/3 of the fare)	Jorge Menedez	Vehicle & Transportation	300.00	\$8.29
30-Mar	Flavored soda water (2), apple juice (1L)	Miscelanea Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	241.00	\$6.66

Date	Description	Vendor	Category	Córdobas	USD
30-Mar	1 national pineapple, 1 Hawaiian pineapple, 1 cantaloupe, 1 mango, 4 bananas	Mercadito	Groceries & Snacks	240.00	\$6.64
30-Mar	Calamari rice with salad & fries, yuca fries, razor clams, 2 Micheladas, 1 Tona, 1 Victoria Clasica	Las Quintas	Restaurant	1,550.00	\$42.85
31-Mar	Acai juice (325 ml)	Pulperia Sanchez	Groceries & Snacks	54.00	\$1.49
31-Mar	Baguette	Rústico Bakery	Groceries & Snacks	47.00	\$1.30
31-Mar	Tomatoes (3), cucumber, lettuce	Guevarra	Groceries & Snacks	50.00	\$1.38
31-Mar	Monthly Spotify membership	Spotify	Entertainment	368.93	\$10.20
31-Mar	Monthly Lightroom subscription	Adobe Inc.	Entertainment	377.30	\$10.44
			TOTAL	74,178.61	\$2,050.84